
2022 Wesleyan Invitational
Middletown, Conn. (John Wood Memorial Courts)

 
 
Singles Competition

 
 
Doubles Competition

# Result
A32 Zihao Yuan (MIDDM) def. Harry Portnoy (WESM)  8-4
A32 Tristan Bradley (BOWM) def. Antonie Hernandez (SHU)  8-4
A32 Lefteri Apostolou (SHU) def. Sujit Chepuri (AMHM)  8-3
A32 Brady Anderson (BABM) def. Jack Flores (BOWM)  8-2
A32 Robby Ward (MIDDM) def. Jason Weisman (BABM)  8-6
A32 Darius Eftekhar (SHU) def. Harry Collomb (WESM)  8-3
A32 Ben Mitchell (WESM) def. Mark Kneiss (BOWM)  8-4
A32 Kobe Ellenbogen (AMHM) def. Matyas Vencl (SHU)  8-6
A16 Zihao Yuan (MIDDM) def. Ole Lepsoe (BABM)  6-2, 6-3
A16 Ed Opie (AMHM) def. Tristan Bradley (BOWM)  6-3, 6-3
A16 Lefteri Apostolou (SHU) def. Neel Epstein (MIDDM)  6-4, 7-6 (6-0)
A16 Brady Anderson (BABM) def. JT Bilski (WESM)  6-4, 6-4
A16 Robby Ward (MIDDM) def. Pieter Breuker (BOWM)  6-4, 6-3
A16 Jakob Esterowitz (AMHM) def. Darius Eftekhar (SHU)  6-1, 6-4
A16 Julian Wu (MIDDM) def. Ben Mitchell (WESM)  6-3, 6-1
A16 Luis Urtilla (BABM) def. Kobe Ellenbogen (AMHM)  6-1, 6-3
AQF Zihao Yuan (MIDDM) def. Ed Opie (AMHM)  6-4, 4-6, 10-6
AQF Lefteri Apostolou (SHU) def. Brady Anderson (BABM)  7-6 (6-0), 6-4
AQF Jakob Esterowitz (AMHM) def. Robby Ward (MIDDM)  7-5, 6-2
AQF Julian Wu (MIDDM) def. Luis Urtilla (BABM)  6-4, 6-0
ASF Lefteri Apostolou (SHU) def. Zihao Yuan (MIDDM)  5-7, 6-3, 10-2
ASF Julian Wu (MIDDM) def. Jakob Esterowitz (AMHM)  2-6, 7-5, 10-3
AF Julian Wu (MIDDM) def. Lefteri Apostolou (SHU)  6-4, 7-5
B32 Arya Alla (SHU) def. Martin Mejia (BABM)  8-4
B32 Clay Gaieski (WESM) def. Sebastian Bucarion (BABM)  8-6
B32 Sebastian Colla (SHU) def. Zach Ostrow (AMHM)  8-3
B32 Paul Goncalves (SHU) def. Parker Law (BABM)  8-4
B32 Nathan Jackson (MIDDM) def. Adhurim Tetaj (SHU)  8-2
B32 Max Lustgarten (WESM) def. Jack MacDonald (BABM)  8-7 (5-0)
B32 Sujan Garapati (BOWM) def. Jett Hampton (BABM)  8-0
B32 Micah Elias (AMHM) def. Jose Gonzalez (BABM)  8-5
B16 Arya Alla (SHU) def. Andrew Mendelson (BOWM)  7-6 (5-0), 6-1
B16 Georgios Chaidemenos (AMHM) def. Clay Gaieski (WESM)  6-2, 6-1
B16 Sebastian Colla (SHU) def. Andrew Mueller (MIDDM)  6-3, 6-3
B16 Tai MacDonald (WESM) def. Paul Goncalves (SHU)  6-3, 6-4
B16 Nathan Jackson (MIDDM) def. Marshall Leung (AMHM)  4-6, 6-3, 10-7
B16 Mick Tamas (BOWM) def. Max Lustgarten (WESM)  6-4, 5-7, 10-5
B16 Sujan Garapati (BOWM) def. Chase Kasday (WESM)  6-3, 7-6 (8-6)
B16 Alberto Mello (SHU) def. Micah Elias (AMHM)  6-1, 6-0
BQF Georgios Chaidemenos (AMHM) def. Arya Alla (SHU)  7-5, 6-0
BQF Sebastian Colla (SHU) def. Tai MacDonald (WESM)  6-4, 6-4
BQF Nathan Jackson (MIDDM) def. Mick Tamas (BOWM)  6-2, 6-3
BQF Alberto Mello (SHU) def. Sujan Garapati (BOWM)  1-6, 6-2, 10-5
BSF Georgios Chaidemenos (AMHM) def. Sebastian Colla (SHU)  6-2, 6-2
BSF Nathan Jackson (MIDDM) def. Alberto Mello (SHU)  6-3, 6-2
BF Nathan Jackson (MIDDM) def. Georgios Chaidemenos (AMHM)  3-6, 6-2, 10-6

# Result
A16 JT Bilski/Tai MacDonald (WESM) def. Sebastian Colla/Antonie Hernandez (SHU)  8-7 (3-0)
A16 Andrew Mendelson/Jack Flores (BOWM) def. Jack MacDonald/Jose Gonzalez (BABM)  8-5
A16 Robby Ward/Zihao Yuan (MIDDM) def. Ben Mitchell/Harry Collomb (WESM)  8-7 (4-0)
A16 Pieter Breuker/Tristan Bradley (BOWM) def. Sujit Chepuri/Kobe Ellenbogen (AMHM)  8-4
AQF JT Bilski/Tai MacDonald (WESM) def. Julian Wu/Neel Epstein (MIDDM)  8-5



AQF Andrew Mendelson/Jack Flores (BOWM) def. Jakob Esterowitz/Ed Opie (AMHM)  8-5
AQF Brady Anderson/Luis Urtilla (BABM) def. Robby Ward/Zihao Yuan (MIDDM)  8-1
AQF Lefteri Apostolou/Alberto Mello (SHU) def. Pieter Breuker/Tristan Bradley (BOWM)  8-6
ASF Brady Anderson/Luis Urtilla (BABM) def. Lefteri Apostolou/Alberto Mello (SHU)  8-6
ASF JT Bilski/Tai MacDonald (WESM) def. Andrew Mendelson/Jack Flores (BOWM)  8-7
AF JT Bilski/Tai MacDonald (WESM) def. Brady Anderson/Luis Urtilla (BABM)  8-1
B16 Parker Law/Wesley Zhang (BABM) def. Max Lustgarten/Clay Gaieski (WESM)  8-3
B16 Adhurim Tetaj/Paul Goncalves (SHU) def. Nathan Jackson/Andrew Mueller (MIDDM)  8-5
B16 Micah Elias/Georgios Chaidemenos (AMHM) def. Jason Weisman/Sebastian Bucarion (BABM)  8-6
B16 Geoffrey Golan/Mick Tamas (BOWM) def. Martin Mejia/Jett Hampton (BABM)  8-4
BQF Parker Law/Wesley Zhang (BABM) def. Shaw Rhinelander/Zach Ostrow (AMHM)  8-5
BQF Sujan Garapati/Mark Kneiss (BOWM) def. Adhurim Tetaj/Paul Goncalves (SHU)  8-3
BQF Matyas Vencl/Darius Eftekhar (SHU) def. Micah Elias/Georgios Chaidemenos (AMHM)  8-3
BQF Geoffrey Golan/Mick Tamas (BOWM) def. Harry Portnoy/Chase Kasday (WESM)  8-3
BSF Parker Law/Wesley Zhang (BABM) def. Sujan Garapati/Mark Kneiss (BOWM)  8-5
BSF Matyas Vencl/Darius Eftekhar (SHU) def. Geoffrey Golan/Mick Tamas (BOWM)  8-5
BF Matyas Vencl/Darius Eftekhar (SHU) def. Parker Law/Wesley Zhang (BABM)  8-4
 
 
Tournament Notes
- Julian Wu and Nathan Jackson win their respective brackets in singles.


